MJ _{1/7/2022}

Notice of Determination

Appendix D

То:		From:
Office of Planning and Resear	·ch	Public Agency: CA Natural Resources Agency
U.S. Mail:	Street Address:	Address: 715 P Street, 20th Floor Sacramento, CA 95814
P.O. Box 3044	1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	Contact:Teresa Mallory
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	Sacramento, CA 95814	Phone: (916) 902-6378
☐ County Clerk		
County of:		Lead Agency (if different from above):
Address:		City of Twentynine Palms
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Address: 6136 Adobe Road Twentynine Palms, CA 92277
		Contact:Travis Clark
		Phone:(760) 367-6799 x 1008
Resources Code.	•	ance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public nghouse):
Project Title: Phase 1 Channel Tra	uil	
Project Applicant: City of Twentyn		
,		e along the County Flood Control Channel
Project Description:		
This is to advise that the Californ	nia Natural Resources Agenc	y has approved the above
	☐ Lead Agency or ☒ Re	
described project on <u>12/10/2021</u> (date described project.		e following determinations regarding the above
1. The project [☐ will 🗵 will not	tl have a cignificant offect	on the environment
	•	his project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
•		t pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
		•
-	-	ndition of the approval of the project.
4. A mitigation reporting or monit	• • •	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
5. A statement of Overriding Cor		
6. Findings [⊠ were ☐ were no	ot] made pursuant to the p	provisions of CEQA.
negative Declaration, is available	e to the General Public at	
California Natural Resources Agend	cy, 715 P Street, 20th Floor,	Sacramento, CA 95814
Signature (Public Agency):	ndrea Scharffer	Title: Deputy Assistant Secretary
1/7/2022 Date:	Date Rece	ived for filing at OPR:
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·